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Water Right Nawber 274 -
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. . Dot
Name of Applicant ’,éfx&‘/& ESrEL

Post Office address

oo
Source of water supply _

Water to be used for

LA

Amount of water claimed ___ ‘ /.80
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VCEL s 7N

Acres to ba dirrigated __

Water to be diverted and used in
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.)} é?;EE

about __
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of Aloun/'D é’ 1:;"*,::
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Miles

Proof of Publication
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Application
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Not received _

Approved

Subject to

Rot approved _

Action deferred
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Foorr 2 Appheation vor Poeaut 1o Appropaete Watc onanal (Indudes Apprava) and FPermit g '.:’.‘/g\
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No 2L 14t -3 ™
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. S0 ":h J
APPLICATION FOR PERMI ST /(("
. ‘\ - "\,'
- _ o'
To Appropriote Water within the State of South Daketa
(HOTE- Diraw a line through items not epplicable)
9, -
N of Apphican \JI (7 1L L___ /) le 1 - e e e aem
I"o~toffie e oddre ~- ‘J H \; A N State :.: h l""' ’S 7 4“3 :)‘
Wa arporation e atate andd |||.l<'|‘ ol an ullmr.lllllll ‘_— -—
PN - ~r7
2o Method ol acs omphishing work Contract, engdoy ment ol othees, o by divect labior). CorlT RAC |
A Name of dive esion waork VIRGI. 4. BicL LR RI1EAT (LN LN T # /
P Vot of water elaiared { whie Lo [ -|"-|Hl|h /' (6 "2’ (. o. Fi/gki (S 4“-”'.‘? Z", ':" Al r/’( dr—'.’/\".’?/‘-{-é
S0 Naneecob water supply IRRICATICN LU E [ L.
' < ,m )} ) ', T e AL }
6. Location of point of diversion (;4'- '4 A //} o Do 22 /‘r [ 250 /3 75 W

CAMPBELL

Coanty o

7 Annual penod or perods during which water i- to he usea l\" AY / - N¢o Ve l

5
B e to be made of water, Grogation, indo-teal municipal conneercial, recreation. ete) / R [‘ (¢ A 7-/0 N

-
Y. Varirmgation w:e, Fotal number of acees to be irrigated /2 S)
Li-t below cadh forty aere subdinizion orlot, or fracton thereof and Show nunber of acees to be ipated in eack.
Land Deeniption N Aeres frr. Land Deseription No Neres e ]
NWY e SEY S.24 T2s R7s 34 !
4 .
;w,g cSzy | =4
Nf L 3 Ly (¥ . 1" 3 -/
SE va. Crsey " - 23
\ttach sheet i more space i< needed
10 Time vequired to complete cons-truction of water supply sy=tem s vears. Additional tme required to come

4

plete application of water i the proposed heneficial use Avars.

PE thoiee of newspaper for Notiee of Iitent o Appropeate Water publication SAVA /.IER ALD
JAVA SD 57957,

12, Principal Features of the Proposed Water Sapply Sytem.

A Waorks proposed to divert water from s naturad sounree.

[RRICATION WELL

I Warks proposed to transport water to plave of use.

[RRVC ATIeiw PiP&

CoVarks praposed tapphy water to dene ool use.
.

BI€ G un  Ang. Towiing ﬂ%} TINE Rece (RRICATIVY S ysTEM,

s
Fetimated Total Cost S.___'.‘?_(;c__iihi__

Attachentss Attaeh Fonn 20 o diveraon from a well or dpout. orif torage of watesis proposed A tach map
(=ecanstructons concerming preparaticn.)

STATE OF 305 TH DAROT )
) e,
(..nnly W CnAmeprLe }

- : x4 -
YIRS H/cL e apphizant, certify that | have read the foregoing appho ation and have exanzined e

.n'arhu! map and that the matter therean ctuted are tue aod that Fintend and um able 1o rRTpirlr lh-/" -sjr) P llm n
R 24 (
‘lumd - —

Subsenhed and swornvo before me this ....._J_ucla\ n[ /aC{I |'3
\ - -t
N ppetad € 670. ?}u&/w

Notary Public (or other giatified fficer) J

.Mn/té(L Ja., o«

e e e —————

e e o e e e e e




WATER RIGHT APPLICATION APPROVAL
7
The Watcy Rights Comnjssion hereby approves Water Right Apphication No, “"Q?zl ‘3

-
_[k_‘.ﬂ_[é— /EZ - /’ v{zml Office Adidress)

tApplicant)
I:S_GQ..L?_'L._ QQA!?_LCQZ&Y ‘574*) 2 With the tollosing modifications:
(State)

The irrigation well approved under this Permit will be located
near domestic wells and other irrigation wells which may obtain
water from the same aquifer. fThe irrigation wel) ownelr, under
this Permit, shall control his irrigation withdrawals so there .
is not a reducticn of necded water supplies in existing domestic
wells or in irraigation wells having prior water rights.

CleroBER I3 070

JP————

Do of fie-Ures erpt ol apptication
1Y

Dite of return to applicant for correction, amendments or changes cequired
—

y
Date o) ceevipt of correcte 4 application 19

Approved A/QM&Z;. '172Q. Recorded in Hool /é Piprer /r’dd
WATER RIGHT PERMIT N0, 3024 -3

The Water Rights Commission hereln grants and issures this Water Right Porunt Nos ___74 31””1(!”/1“" the constriction of

the water nee evalem anes the putting of water to beneficial wae s stated i the Application and as modified in the Water Right

Appheation approval. sul ¢ s howeseroto the folle wing limitations and conditiona:

Cc.1DBEE (372
2 The .-‘,;.‘n.,l.-,.' of at et one-difth of the work abose specified i= to be completed on or before: May 271 74
S e whole b sad worb i< to be campleted on or before NoverBez L7219 E7
Lo Pl Tint of time from seoof of Leaeficial use of water 2 ppruprnhllm accordaree herewith is A/ﬂl/tf/"f/ﬁ'zf L7in B &

5.0 The water anpropriated -ball be used for the purpose of //4?/2/('4 770/\/

U he dats feam which oy plicasa may elaiim right 1

Fhe prioe right of all peesons who, by compliance with the Laws of the State of South Dale, have acquired a right 1o the use of

-
‘- water must uot he mjurion-ty af fected by thi: appropriation.

The amount of the appropriation herein granted shall not exceed /l E0 cubic teet per secondtneither shall it
excred the capacity of the alae deseribed water supply sy-tem, nor shall it exeerd the amount of water needed for beneticial vees
envedsand i for the drecation purposes said appropriation must be limited to sot moee than 3 acee feet Pt acre per sear awd be

b . . . - . . . -
’ limited to oot more han onezeventicth ¢1/70) of one cubic Toot of water pree seeond of time for cach acie of land to whoch water -
; actually and beneficradly wppliod for irrizajon on or hefore A_/QML__,Q..JJI' 5 5 :raith water 1o he used dduring the
follosing describied annnal period: AN d alLLm_...
A " B
By
LY
Ox: .
Q i
o W
Sl

""" j I S r vy
R Wit s Ty i ZIZ doy of LECEMBER W J&

1y wand this

VATER RIGHTS COMMISSION

By

Certilicate of Constretion baped — 1Y

Warer Bicense Lesued 19




Form 2A -

1?7

solis, Dugouts or Water Storage Dams (Supplement ta form 2)

Poncipal Featues ol the Propused Water Suppty System {contuued.)

0

G.

wee t bntnoation ar atimates
of P
-
(1) Dt Hobe, Diametes - , Depth — /O @)
[} 4
(v vasiyg Tvpe [’L /)ST’ C.. []mmln' __.._,../C’ _Thirkness /l
(Wi roniete, o sterleic)
(1) Vertorated Screen
i pd ’
Type JTAINLES S S TEEGiameter /6> Length /O - 20
. — 4 3 o
(4} Gravel Pack Vhickness = , Langth of gravel pack /’*,‘).,_0
Duyout Informatiun or b stimates
(1) Surface thmensions , Depth
£t aut for Bither a Well ora Digout.
Witer Berang Mivenals  (Please attach a copy 10 test welt logif availakle.)
~ o .
Chazacter o3 Water bearmg madterials AN 2 Nl 7 (:f? fwz'(
\ /’ . '.;? 'c ’ 0 '()
\ S £ B ATTACHED
\> (TE.--—"_’,_ - R A o "‘/ 3
{iepth to top of water hearny material 14 5 Fm A£G G o 'L.J
' . . \ / ¢ '_;'/A:'L(I;l_
Uepth to bottom of water hearing material - / t )
- 4
\ 5 7
Thies ness of water bearing material \\ _/£‘£ ‘-g“'
P BN B
14
Ueoth to water (yround surface to water level) ) —_ /// i~
(7Y fhstance 1o nearest exssting houschold or fivestock watering wells.
-~
(1n same owner’'s property _.._JS-_Q_-J(]S. On proparty owned by others ___f.'?i(')_(i._rds
Watar Storage Dams.
i1 the proposed wiater use systerm contains one of more water storage gams, please show in the space
hetawy, the height, maxunym viater depth, surface area ang storage capacity of each storage dam. The
location of each water storage dam snould be shown on the water right map.
L
G
; ,

74 2 ya

atute of Applicunt
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(". RVATION
Or241SS 10N
I'OF:M Wy odd

SVYATE COMSERVA
SURPPCRT LG

FOR APPROPRIATICH OF GROWD WATER TN
ineFe3 A4 f
PECUIRED FOR PROPOSLD GRCULD

WITH SDCL
CTHIS FORM

TICRD COMATSSITON

1HFOR T 102 s
LCCORDAICE
SHPED

WATER TRRIGATI

e VIR ¢ i1 IR E L
ADDRE S5 _________Q_Q—_}}__,’_-f)'_)_ A
COUMTY ChrAMPLELL

LEGAL_DESGRIPTION

/
SEY S

1. WELL LOCATION

2. LOCATION

TYPE OF I1RRIGATION

3. GRAVITY

4. CROPS TO BE IRRIGATED

CorN

- /:7‘ L. F_:_‘,’_]_I‘_,‘:IL?

2( T /125 R 75 W
OF AREA TO BE PRRIGATED SE }i_:} S.2) ',_"l'. (res  R.75
- 7
TOXLINE e CENTER PIVOT an Y

WATER CQUALITY

5. SAMPLE NUMBER

-)-"-‘:;;:3

6. SALINITY (t7 % 109)

7. SODIUM (SARD -

G

& NRY \J' "
! i
n\ A ul'!' f._.l
. =
N Tt
‘C)' (,\l\ L \.\\ <
,(‘- g €m0 CT‘/

< Ou

-

CommT
<
& Cos L,n\‘\/

8. RESIDUSL SCDIUM CARBONATE (mxq/l1.)

Ido! 'ro‘a}' cert:ify that a chemical analysis of the ground water repres sentative of that

usad tn 11r1(;< te srall ho ¢

County I tensicn office or
and: WAY/IVE nNoBLE

Soil Coiscerm

D(,.

that the legal description ‘or the jozation of the well and 1w

and corvect.

Su [3‘){!‘1[‘?’1" A SHORH BEFORE ME_THIS

______ DAY CF _ m\ t}%_____‘ l(_'/j::___.
)
) k‘-‘) M. UE ‘_'._:'f;_’t'*‘»_-.)..._..______.
(HHF R SEAL)

(S01LS INFORMATICH

ivmired frem South Dekora State Universitv ¢
the soils inforration has baen accuired from

s i

rlf‘

_CnmpoElL cola sservation District,
vacion Service.

A te be ixrigated s true

oA

sy

TN lm*-'r"s CTEATURE

APTROVE D/ O

OM REVERSE SIDE)

A, Gt

l‘u’\i !'0'()‘»’1'1)




- RAAS REPOIT OF AMALYS

VWater Quality Labora. ¢y
Water Resources Research Instituie
3otih Dokota Stote University
Binckings, South Dakota 57006

Virgil ricl

LA ate Rec’e

Submitted by RO
Jtl\'(_l , T A

fo=del?

l'..l S

Address Sample Ne.

Ideprineation o, om0
u.”, GG Cdy -

.C~U'c2l)3tr ;):‘l [

1976

dayiiy s

WATER ANA LYSIS
147

Calcium (Ca) ppm* EOEY
Magnesium (Mg) 3 }_% ppm ’ ,(‘,'S
Sodium (Na) 01 ppm Gelih
Potassium (K) 340 PP 77
Sulfate (SO4) ppm
]\'lillr'.uc (s x\l') : 18- pom 0.50
Chloride (Cl) 20 ppm %Y
Bicarbonate (HCOz) 630 ppm 10.32
- Carbonate (COs) ppm
'Tron (Fe) o ppm
Fluoride (F) ppm
Hardness (EDT A as \Ca COn) 516 ppw
Alkalinity (Methvl Orange) ppm (ai (n(‘m)
Alkalinity (Phenolphthalein) 1380 npm (as CaCon)
Electrical Conductivity T, Blcmmhm peremat 25" C.
Sodium Adsorption Ratio )( .09
Sodium L0° of cations
Residual sodium carl onate (3)‘“(/1
ptl
Othl Se

Y ppim==parts per nnlhon S99p p.p=grains per gallon

me/1*
me/l
me/!
me/l
me/l
me/l
me/l
me/l
m~/1
me/1
me/l
g‘p.g"i [

)

.t A ETAN D]
T{ - '11\"“!‘ (SN

rme/l= xmllu}ln\.ll s per liter courh Debath !
- ‘:.'—\rr"r*t Trareatcn S'
e, votnl ezvions 15.06 we/d o Conminten oo

COMMENTS: ~ 10ou=i c=ulo 5% i “n R

lotal &nlons 7.89 /L OLE ,,?\3,3,
onirloy «dtiun
Sg’a\'ic:_lfg_r_fi)rml_xlc_:l A_[n_mnu Duc
Irrigution ennlysis . $6.00

Matke checks payable tos Water Quadity Laboratory

(Jm.nlum' dotted line ul mnnllu lower portion with payinent

/b~ : 7

aen e A e meea 8 eeee—e memam SmSST

Sample No. ..

Sipned

—— e———

Amount Enclosed § e



T TP T ETR

‘Form 8 - Prooi of Pu’™ " tion - Notice of {
Intent to Appropriate Water

3074-3

Nl
PROOF OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
) ss.
County Brown )
1, Dianne Brenden herehy
certify that the annexed printed copy of Notice of Intent to Appropriate
Water was taken from the Aberdeen Americen New____.s —
A newspaper which during the whole time of publication of said notice
herein after stated, has been and js printed and published in the- —_ ‘_f“,’;é’,’,;&}g}if&'"’,;g”
. o 'Db:ri;oli(:;’;:thE WATER
-« City of Aberdeen Nolice 18 hereby given Int Virgil Biel
whose post office addrest is Java. Scuth
Dakota, has made an app'ication n
Brown N a(r.'erd'ame 'w'-.fn‘.threp ;;rr'vlt;.cns ol !Pg'
County of and State of South Dakota; 16 aporopriat for bavehcial vie 18
that the said notice was published in said nevispaper on tha fo'lowing e e ater Porosg e Biel 1,
3 i i S gh (s
*o0 dates: et i 1ne SE1L Sy ol Secton .
Twp. ‘3‘“' Rraenge HV\.I‘. Said'wave:' _x:{)‘:::
oC or th 113 royvtdir
Octot)er ?6, 1976 :‘rs.ig.ﬂion on !r%wl%l.‘w.wg.g geszr‘beg
fand: SEv4, Sezdien 21, TI2NN, RISV
Th_l'. aep‘falti’ca!‘n:n Llo' 30;4 ]M-v.lct ve
H o € ' om.
November 2, 1 976 e o Ik Maruin Fugh Hetel In
Myuron, South Dakota upor. the 17th Lay
4 November, 1976 a* 1000 A M AN
inferostad persors may asdesr ard be
fieard )
. wWater Rights Comm sion
! By: Burton FJones, Water Rich's
Spec.ahct

f
-

s ?
prr Epgpidis
(Signature)

Principal Clerk
(Titie)

November 2, 1976

{Dute Signed)

- ey
’,["/:’ U ' f};"’« LD.
‘/\-((I LR D



, Form 6. - Notice !/ Intent to Appropriate Watep

Ro._.3074=3_

Publish first publication, on or befora

Hoverhox A 1v7

NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPROPRIATE WATER

Pie-re, South Dakota 57501

Octobex 20, 19v76

Notice is hereby given that o Virgil Biel

whose post office address is “Juva » South Dakota, has made an
application in accordance with the provisions of the water laws of South Dakota for

a4 permit to appropriate for beneficial use 1.6 cubic feet of water per
second of time from ghe: ground watoy through the
Biel 4 1 i » the point of diversion of which is to
be located in the 5ol ard
<
of Section 21  , Twp. _____}Qgég; Range 759 . Said water to be used

for the purpose of providing irrigation c¢n the following described land:

Skh, Sectizn 21, TI2SN, K7W

This application No. 207473 will be considercd by the Water Rights

Commission at the Marvin Hughitt total in fiuron, South Nakota

upon the Ll7th 4d3y of Novenber, L9756 | a¢ 10:C0 Ay, a1

.interested persons may appear and be heard.

HATER RIGHTS COMMISSION
By:
BURTON F. JONES, Water Klghts Specialist
BFJ/bw . i
cc: Vivgild Biel, Java, South Nakota 57452



APJAi h @?‘L\s Department of o 20743
Water & Natural Resources

Joe Foss Building Division of Water Riaghts
523 East Capitol 605 773-2352
Pierre, South Dakota 567501

Jamuizy 6, 10

Txdd Biel
nt 1, box 23

Java S A7450

Dear %, Hiel:
Please find enclosed a ccpy of a Hotice of Transfer of Water Permit forn.
This form must be signed by the owner before a nctary and returned to this
office with a filing fee of $2.50.
Upon receipt of the enclosad form and the $2.50 filing fee the permit wiil
be transferred to the proper name. South Dakota “Water bLaw L§-5-30.3 requires
Notice of any sale, grant, lease, conveyance or other transfer of a Water
Permit or Mater Right to appropriate water to be filzd with this office
within ninety days.
Please advise if ycu have any questions,

Sincerely,

KA SMTAAK
Adninistrative Alcde

enclosure

DR -8204-8783



RRE

HOTICE OF TRANSFER OF WATER PERMIT

T0: Water Rights
Foss Building
Pierre, SD 57501 Date:

This is to notify you that the title to the lands described as follows:

128 acres SE1 Section 21, T125N, R75W

formerly owned by Virgil Biel

Her'
has been transferred tc Toxld Biel, .Rt=l, Box 23, Java SD_ 57452
(please include complete mailing address)
togethar with any rights to the beneficial use of water thereon as evidenced by

Water Right Permit No. 30;4—§~ as provided for ir SDCL 46-5-32 and 46-5-33.

You are therafore hereby requested to file this "Notice of Transfer of Water Pe-mit"

in its appropriate file at tneZiv. of Water Rights, Water Management Uoard a
evidence of the change of ownership.

A fee of Two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($2.50) is hereto attached to cover filing fees
as required under SDCL 46-2-13.

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )

)} ss.
County of_\_)‘v'_il_"‘ T l\\‘ )

l, \i,écl 1%;21 being fivst duly sworn on my oath despose and say:
That my relation to the above described uadertaking is that of Owner, that | have read
the above foregoing statement, and | know of my own personal knowledg= ‘hat the infor-
mation herein stated is true.

-~

Tl S

-
2.

(St aned)
ath i \
Subsci ‘hed and sworn tn hefore me this _ % _ Da- or ___i}ﬂff‘".w;”'___bd 135::

i
.. . "

ri=s i/

1

(Wotae, #7300
( Sl .. = & 3.2
ﬂxﬂ\ Gmnm~ Eypieaas p‘dfﬂ 2%, 1940

e =

—

e

e
){ n
v

N
iy

vir-a20-983
llictice of Transfer of Water Parmit



RECEIPT o
| Division of Water Rights NS 41(’284 .
South "2 Lota Dep.artment of Water and Natural Resources
Pierre, danvagny Q 19

Todd Biel, WHer, toa 23, Jdava, Sho574¢;

(o
oy

RECEIVED OF

the following amount in fees for services rendeted as provided for by iaw:

Fee for Application for Perait No.____ — to Appropriute Water, to con-
struct works and to put water to beneficial use

Fee for Application for Permit No._

— to Appropriate Water for
Future Use

Fee to retain Future Use Permit No. after period of ceven vears.

Fee for Inspecting Constructed Works, confirming beneficial use and issuing
Water License No.

A o1 e
Fee for Filing Transfer Form 3074-3 S

Fee for Filing Extension Request

Fee for Certified Copy of

Fee for Print Copy of Map

Fee for Certifying

Fee for

(Any Other Work Provided byL':.nw) Tota® Z{ bU

PR oy e 4
By (/4 ts) g PedD
Chief Enginear  JUitiy tff"lhbﬁj;_{ﬁ:’s_/




Ahﬁjliﬂ?i\h Department of
Water & Natural Resources

Joe Foss Buildirg Water Rights Division
Pierre, South Dakata 57501 Phone (605) 773-3352

January 9, 100G

Toddd Tiel
HCTR, Dox 23
Jave, S 57459

Dear My Biel:

Enclosed is receipt No. 4107284 in the amount of § 2.50
paid for tranzfer of Water Right No. 3074-3 .

Our records now show you as the owner of this Vater Right.

Sincerely,

KA SCHLAAK
Adninistrative 2idn

erclosnre

WHR-821-7/72
Receipt. & Noti.c of filing of Transter of Water Right

<049 .

which you



§

A!Ai -i&' “:» Department of

Water & Natural Resources

Joe ross Building
523 East Capitol
Pierre, South Dakota 57t01-3181

March 23, 1987

TODD BIEL
HCR BOX 23
JAVA, SD 57452

NOTICE

Re: Violation of Requirement To Submit 198A Trrigation
Questionnaire

Nur records indicate that the 1986 Irrigation Questionnaire has
not been submitted for Permit No(s). 3074-3. The request for the
Questionnaire was dated November 3. 1986. The Water Management
Beard has directed that owners of water permits who have not
submitted 1986 Irrigation Questionnaires be given notice of
Learing(s) to be held bhv the Board to determine if anvy action is
te be taken concerning the violation.

The hearings will be held at 2:00 pm. Mav 6. 19387 in Room 216.
Joe Foss Building, 523 E Capitol., Pierre SD.

The hearing will be conducted pursuant to the provisions of SDCL
46-1-12, 46-1-14, 46-2-9, 46--2-11 and 46-2--17. These uare

contested case hearings pursuant to procedures contained in SDCL
1-2C. Following the hearing(s), the Water Management Board can:

1. Amend Permit No{s). 3074-3 to require the Trrigation Water
Use Questionnaire to be submitted each vear:

2. Postpone any action:

3. Take no action.

The hearing{s) is an adversarv procee”ing. The permit owner has
the right to be preseat or to be represented hy a lawver. These
and other due process rights will be forfeited if they are not
exercised. Decisions of the Board may be appealed to the Circuit

Court and the State Supreme Court as provided by law.

JOHN HATCH, Chief Engineer
Water Rights Division
605 773-3352

NOTE: If the questionnaire(s) is received in this office before

the hearing date, vour name will be deleted from the agenda for
the hearing.



Ah\i l!&' “» Department of
Water & Naturail Resources

Joe Foss Building
523 East Capitol
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-3181

wo.

&L % g

Cra

April 29, 1987

3074-3

Todd Biel
HCR Box 23
Java, SD 57452

Dear Mr. Biel:

This will acknowledge receipt of and thank you for the return of
your 1986 Irrigation Questionnaire. A notice was sent to you
March 23, 1987 regarding the Irrigation Questionnaire submittal
violation of Water Permit No. 3074-3 and the date hearings were
to be held before the Water Management poard to determine any
action to be taken concerning the violation.

Please disregard the notice sent to you dated March 23, 1987.
Your name has been deleted from the agenda pertaining to these

hearings.

1f you have any questions, please contact us.

OHN HATCH, Chief Engineer
Water Hights Division
605 773-3352



e ese——
307Y5

2 s - [ENBTORL
>

DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
and NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING

523 EAST CAPITOL

PIERRE. SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3181

REAT FACES. CREATPLACES,
DEC 18 1095

5056-3

Todd Biel
31362 122nd Street
Java, SD 57452

Dear Mr. Biel:

Enclosed is Water License No. 5056-3. This is the final water right . cument completing your process of
obtaining a Water Right. Enclosed is Receipt No. 414657 in the amount of $50.00 which you paid for the
inspection and issuance of the Water License.

For your information SDCL 46-6-27 requires that if the owner of an existing well, such as the well authorized by
Water Right No. 5056-3, constructs a replacement well and does not plan to use the old well, the old well is
considered abandoned and must be plugged. Also, any well that is being used or is not considered abandoned
must be valved and controlled, if flowing, or sealed and cappea <o that no leaking occurs either underground or
at the surface.

As long as you use the water beneficially, as stated in the Water License, the State Water Laws provide that you
have a continuing right to use the water. If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Very truly yours,

/ s
SN/ .
s V'//VW

JOHN HATCH, Chief Engineer
Water Rights Program
(605) 773-3352

gm
enclosures

NOTE: The applicahle portions of Water Permit No.‘.’@f})have been incorporated into this Water
License No. 5056-3.
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